

JAIN

# Jai Mata Di Housing Projects

### **ALLOTMENT LETTER**

To,					- X-10-	
Mr./Mrs./Mis	S					
Mr./Mrs./MissAddress:						
Asha C	Ref.: Appli	cation No.	Date	ed		
		artment No uated at HILL VIEV				
Dear Sir/Mada	am,					
We he	reby allot	VOIL	on floor	(hereinafter	referred to as the	
					to be constructed	
					),NEAR-S.B.GORAI	
ROAD, ASANS			u at mill vi	LIV (NORTH	J,NEAK-3.D.GOKAI	
		ation of Rs			Dungas	
					Rupees eceived a sum of	
				t t	Only)	
					of the same are as	
follows:	oney mire.	spect of the above	referred aparti	nent. Details (	of the same are as	
Sl. No.	Date	Cheque No.	Bank Name	Branch	Amount	
1		- 1 × 1				
Total						
•						
Project	is register	ed as per the prov	visions of WBHII	RA with the Re	al Estate Industry	
Regulatory Au	thority at 1	ınder No				
NATA DI HOUSIN	IG PROJEC		J	AI MATA DI HOU	SING PROJECTS	
	PARTI	Pa IER	ge <b>1</b> of <b>4</b>	Avigit	Duly BINED	
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	egd. Office:		ARTNER	

Jai Mata Di Housing Projects

Instrument letter is issued to you on the understanding and assurance given by

you to us that you will enter into regular Agreement for Sale under the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2017, (as amended up to date) on terms and conditions, which may contain therein. You undertake to execute the Ownership Agreement as and when called upon you by us and pay the necessary stamp duty and registration charges thereof. All the terms and conditions mentioned in the Agreement for Sale or such other documents executed for sale of the Apartment shall be binding on you and confirm that this allotment is the basis of commercial understanding of the parties.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- All the terms and conditions mentioned in the Agreement to sale document which as per HIRA Act and personally shown to the allottee are applicable to this letter of allotment.
- 2. Upon issuance of this Letter of Allotment, the Allottee shall be liable to pay the aforesaid Consideration Value shown in the Table as per Annexure A attached herewith.
- - additionally bear and pay following taxes, charges, deposits, etc (hereinafter referred to as "Additional Payments"):

    a) One month maintenance charges: Rs.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_/- (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_only);

    b) External \_Electrification Charges: Rs.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_/- (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_only);

    d) GST: Rs.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_/- (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_only);

    The aggregate of Basic Sale Consideration of Unit and Additional Payments in respect of the Unit is Rs.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_/- (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_only),

    which shall hereinafter be referred to as "Total Payable Amount".

JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

Page 2 of 4

JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

PARTNER

:Regd. Office:

Jai Mata Di Housing Projects

e Allottee(s) is aware that the Total Payable Amount is inclusive of the booking

amount, GST or any other similar taxes levied in connection with the construction of the Project upto the date of handing over of possession of the Unit, cost of internal/external development charges and the cost of providing all facilities, amenities, specifications within the Unit and the Project and more specifically detailed in Annexure - A annexed herewith.

- 6. The allottee shall not transfer resale this unit without prior consent of promoter till the document agreement to sale is registered.
- 7. In the event the allottee fails to make payment after booking the unit till the registration of the agreement to sale, the liquidated damages of 10% on the amount paid shall be recovered and the rest amount will be refunded with no interest.
- 8. All letters, circulars, receipt and /or notices to be served on allottee as contemplated by this present shall be deemed to have been duly served if sent by registered post A.D. at the address given by the allottee to us and on e-mail Id provided which will be sufficient proof of receipt of the same by the allottee and shall completely and effectively discharged of our entire obligations.
- 9. This Letter of Allotment shall be governed and interpreted by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. The Courts at Kolkata alone shall have exclusive jurisdiction over all matters arising out of or relating to this Letter of Allotment. Any dispute shall be settled by a sole arbitrator and in accordance with the provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Our Site Supervisor or Office Manager can be contacted for any queries or assistance on the following coordinates:

Phone No.: 9434226716

Email: jmdhousingprojects@gmail.com

Kindly confirm the above arrangement by signing the Allotment Letter.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

We confirm and accept

For M/s JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

On ma leu

PARTNER

PARTNER

Regd. Office:



## Jai Mata Di Housing Projects

Partner

Bank Details are as under -

Account Name	JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS
Account Number	50276697060
Bank	ALLAHABAD BANK
Branch	ASANSOL (MAIN)
IFSC Code	ALLA 0210046

### Annexure A (Payment Details)

### > Payment Schedule

INSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN				
Sl.No.	Time of Payment	% of Sale Consideration		
1.	Booking Amount	3,00,000.00/-(THREE LAKHS ONLY)		
2.	On Casting of Basement Floor Roof Slab	25% of consideration Value		
3.	On Casting of Ground Floor Roof Slab	20% of consideration Value		
4.	On Casting of 1st Floor Roof Slab	20% of consideration Value		
5.	On Casting of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Roof Slab	15% of consideration Value		
6.	On Casting of 3rd Floor Roof Slab	15% of consideration Value		
7.	At the time of possession	5 % of consideration Value		
	TOTAL	100 %		

JA! MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

PARTNER

JAI MATA DI HOUSING PROJECTS

PARTNER

Page 4 of 4